
VISAKHAPATNAM METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
 

e-Auction Notice  
 

Rc.No.17 to 19 & 69 to74/BL/School sites/MIG layouts/F1   Dt.26.11.2024 

 The VMRDA, Visakhapatnam has proposed to sell the following Bulk 
lands/School sites available in Tarakaramanagar, Simhapuri, Chinamushidiwada,  
Visakhapatnam District and MIG layouts other size plots in Jiyyannavlasa, Raghumanda 
and Palavalasa to the public, on “as is where is basis” and applications are invited 
through GOAP e-auction portal (https://Konugolu.ap.gov.in) as detailed below:- 

 

 

 

Name of the Layout No. of Plots Receipts of applications Date of 
auction 

 
Palavalasa village  

27 plots  29-11-2024 to 17-12-2024 19-12-2024 

28 plots  29-11-2024 to 17-12-2024 20-12-2024 

22 plots  29-11-2024 to 17-12-2024 21-12-2024 

 
Raghumanda village  
 

25 plots  29-11-2024 to 20-12-2024 23-12-2024 

19 plots 29-11-2024 to 20-12-2024 24-12-2024 

Jiyyannavalasa village  26 plots  29-11-2024 to 22-12-2024 26-12-2024 

            TOTAL PLOTS 147 plots   
 

For more details at VMRDA website www.vmrda.gov.in / Email 

e.auctionvmrda@gmail.com / (Help desk Konugolu portal) 9154383633/34, 

7337318402/03, VMRDA, Contact details 9985614879, 9848716168, Land Line 

No.0891-2755554 & 0891-2754133/2754005. 

                     
             Sd/- K.S.Viswanathan, 

 

            Metropolitan Commissioner,  
                 VMRDA 

e-notification  Bulk 
land 

extent 
in Acre 

Bulk land 
extent in 
Sq.yds  

Sy.No. and Location  Application 
invited for 

registration  

Date of 
auction  

SCHOOL SITES 

17/2024/BL/F1 0.95 4,589.40 164/P of Vepagunta 

 
 
 

From  
27-11-2024 to 
13-12-2024 

17-12-2024 

10.00 AM to 

12.00 PM 

18/2024/BL/F1 0.76 3,689.14 

198/P & 199/P of 

Chinamushidiwada 

village 

17-12-2024 

12.00 PM to 

2.00 PM 

19/2024/BL/F1 0.30 1,488.14 
333/P & 336/P of 

Madhurawada village 

17-12-2024 

2.00 PM to 

4.00 PM 

e-notification  Bulk land 
extent in 
Sq.yds  

Sy.No. and Location  Application 
invited for 

registration  

Date of 
auction  

Madhurawada 

layout  

631.19 

127/1P of Madhurawada 

village 

 
 
 

From  

28-11-2024 to 
16-12-2024 

 

 

 

18-12-2024 

10.00 AM to 

5.00 PM 

601.92 

573.71 

544.89 

514.95 

491.59 

473.66 

454.97 

334.818 

89.75 

https://konugolu.ap.gov.in/
http://www.vmrda.gov.in/
mailto:e.auctionvmrda@gmail.com

